
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011208-2022 

Awarded contract

Primary Care Services in HMP Hull & HMP Humber

NHS England and NHS Improvement - North East and Yorkshire

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-011208

Published: 29 April 2022, 4:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England and NHS Improvement - North East and Yorkshire

Quarry House

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

North Of England Commissioning Support (NECS)

Email

NECSU.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011208-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011208-2022
mailto:NECSU.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-east-yorkshire/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Primary Care Services in HMP Hull & HMP Humber

Reference number

NHSE810

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-east-yorkshire/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
hosted by NHS England and is managing this procurement process for and on behalf of NHS
England and NHS Improvement (North East & Yorkshire) (The Contracting Authority) has
now been awarded.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £46,654,183

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
hosted by NHS England and is managing this procurement process for and on behalf of NHS
England and NHS Improvement North East & Yorkshire (The Contracting Authority) has now
been awarded.

The term of this contract was for 5 years and 7 months effect from 23 August 2022, with an
option to extend for a further 36 months at the discretion of the Contracting Authority and
subject to satisfactory financial and contractual performance

This contracted was award in line with the service specification and NHS Standard contract
terms and conditions.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032081

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHSE810

Title

Her Majesty's Prison's (HMP) Hull and Humber Primary Care Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spectrum Community Health Community Interest Company (CIC)

Wakefield

/Notice/032081-2021


Page 5 to 5

WF1 5RH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £46,654,183

Total value of the contract/lot: £46,654,183

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2024-04-19T09:05:28+0100
	TCPDF




